PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL DIMAIO	10/19/2020
PENGWEI ZHANG	10/14/2020
GABRIEL MONTEIRO DA SILVA	10/16/2020
WEIYA BAI	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	TWO WHITNEY AVENUE
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019033888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)257-7580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-972-7734

Email: ipgroupmailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN DOYLE, SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST

Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET 38TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047162-7170US1(01287)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/KATIE WRAY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=37879984_1#page1.tif source=37879984_1#page2.tif

PATENT 506604481 REEL: 055891 FRAME: 0434



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel DiMaio, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 158 Ridgewood Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut 06473; Pengwei Zhang, China, having a mailing address of 500 Prospect Street, Apt. 2E, New Haven, Connecticut 06511-2156; and Gabriel Monteiro da Silva, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua João Perone 420, Ribeirão Preto, São Paulo, 14026-587, Brazil; and Weiya Bai, a citizen of China, having a mailing address of Room 801, Buidling 29 Lane 98, Songtang Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai, China, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

Cell-Penetrating Peptides and Methods of Use Thereof

for which we have executed PCT International Application No. PCT/US2019/033888 filed May 24, 2019, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/676,706, filed May 25, 2018.

WHEREAS, Yale University, a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven Connecticut 06510, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, all PCT and national phase applications, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, including the right to claim priority to said patent application, *e.g.*, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the European Patent Convention; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS

AND ASSIGNORS acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

Date		Daniel DiMaio		
10/19/2020 11:04 AM EDT	/	Daniel DiMaio	/	(Seal)

Date	Pengwei Zhang	,
10/14/2020 7:33 PM EDT	/ Rengwei skeng /	(Seal)

PATENT

10/16/2020 | 11:38 AM EDT

Gabriel Monteiro da Silva Date

(Seal)

4

12/15/2020 10:34 下午 EST	Weiya Bai	(Seal)
Date	Weiya Bai '	

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Yale University does hereby declare that it has accepted from Daniel DiMaio, Pengwei Zhang, Gabriel Monteiro da Silva and Weiya Bai, the Assignment of the entire interest in certain inventions or improvements described in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2019/033888 filed May 24, 2019, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

Date: 12/16/2020 | 8:12 AM EST Yale University

By: / Jon Soderstrom /

Name: Jon Soderstrom

Title: Managing Director, Yale Office of Cooperative Research

RECORDED: 04/12/2021